
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1147
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2002
DELHI METRO RAIL PROJECT
ANANTA NAYAK;SHRINIWAS DADASAHEB PATIL

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVATION be pleased to state:

(a) the estimated cost of the Delhi Metro Rail Project in Delhi;

(b) the amount spent in that project so far;

(c) the steps taken to enhance the allocation for that project;

(d) whether the Union Government are seriously considering to introduce and expand Metro Rail network in view of huge crowds of travelling public in Delhi;

(e) if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the time by which the Tis-Hazari-Shahadra section will have Metro Rail?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI O. RAJAGOPAL )

(a): Rs.4,860 crores at April, 1996 price level.

(b): Rs.2,795.19 crores upto 31st October, 2002.

(c): Sufficient budgetary allocation are being made to meet the requirements of the project.

(d): An alignment of 62.16 kms for the Delhi MRTS Project`s Phase-I has been approved by the Government.

(e): Does not arise.

(f): December, 2002.
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